SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13558-

13563/2010

KANNIAMMAL ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.TAHSILDAR(LA) CHENNAI & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22761 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv. Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.13558-13563/2010

Nemo for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.2 is present

and he seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted to him.

Service is complete as against the respondent No.1

also but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Item No.88

SLP(C) No.22761/2010

Process fee and spare copies have not been filed by

the learned counsel for the petitioner nor is he in attendance

Therefore, the matter shall be listed before this court.

before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(M.K.HANJURA)

REGISTRAR