COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13558-13563/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2010 in AS No.454/2008,AS No.455/2008,AS No.456/2008,AS No.762/2008,AS No.763/2008,AS No.764/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

KANNIAMMAL ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.TAHSILDAR(LA) CHENNAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22761 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24015 of 2011

Date: 14/12/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv. for

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv. for

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners praying for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel.

List the group of matters after six weeks.

|(Pardeep Kumar) |Court Master

(Renu Diwan) |Court Master